

# City of Madison

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	05926	Version:	1	Name:	Accept Grant for Consolidated Contracts 2007		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	3/9/2007			In control:	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)		
On agenda:	4/17/2007			Final action:	4/17/2007		
Enactment date:	4/20/2007			Enactment #:	RES-07-00417		
Title:	Authorizing Public Health-Madison and Dane County to accept a grant for consolidated contracts from the State of Wisconsin Department of Health and Family Services Division of Public Health for up to \$291,266 for programs for emergency preparedness, childhood lead poisoning prevention, immunizations, prevention, and maternal and child health and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to sign the Consolidated Contract Agreement.						
Sponsors:	Judy K. Olson						

```
Indexes:
```

```
Code sections:
```

### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/17/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
4/9/2007	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
3/20/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
3/15/2007	1	BOARD OF HEALTH FOR MADISON AND DANE COUNTY	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
3/13/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
3/13/2007	1	Health Department	Referred for Introduction	
3/9/2007	1	Health Department	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

## **Fiscal Note**

Revenues and expenditures are included in the 2007 Adopted Operating Budget. There is no anticipated impact on cost controls or the tax levy.

#### Title

Authorizing Public Health-Madison and Dane County to accept a grant for consolidated contracts from the State of Wisconsin Department of Health and Family Services Division of Public Health for up to \$291,266 for programs for emergency preparedness, childhood lead poisoning prevention, immunizations, prevention, and maternal and child health and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to sign the Consolidated Contract Agreement. **Bodv** 

WHEREAS funding totaling \$291,266 are available through the State of Wisconsin Department of Health and Family Division of Public Health for programs for emergency preparedness, childhood lead poisoning prevention, immunizations, prevention, and maternal and child health for the period of January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007; and

WHEREAS Public Health-Madison and Dane County has ongoing programs in these areas;

WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin Department of Health and Family Services Division of Public Health has consolidated its funding for these programs into a single contract to be executed between the Department of Health and Family Services and local health departments, and

#### File #: 05926, Version: 1

WHEREAS the Consolidated Contract Agreement sets forth the terms by which the City of Madison is to accept the grant, as well as the services provided by Public Health-Madison and Dane County (Madison Department of Public Health) for the period of January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Madison is authorized to accept a grant on behalf of Public Health-Madison and Dane County (Madison Department of Public Health) from the State of Wisconsin for up to \$291,266 for emergency preparedness, childhood lead poisoning prevention, immunizations, prevention, and maternal and child health, and the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to sign the Consolidated Contract Agreement with the State of Wisconsin Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Public Health for the period of January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007.